### Margdarshan

by MGM Institute of Health Sciences
Navi Mumbai regarding NAAC Accreditation
to MGM Trust Institutes

### Margdarshan MGM Dental College Navi Mumbai



#### MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade, Plot No. 1 & 2 Sector-01 (Old 18 & 19), Kamothe, Navi Mumbai- 410209 E-Mail ID: <a href="mgmdchiqac@gmail.com">mgmdchiqac@gmail.com</a>



Tel: 022-27433185 Tel: 022-27436604

#### Composition of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

#### For the A.Y. 2022-23

Chairperson	Dr. Srivalli Natarajan
Member (Management)	Dr. P. M. Jadhav
Member (Management)	Dr. Sudhir Kadam
Coordinator	Dr. Jigna Pathak
Member (Faculty)	Dr. Jyoti Nadgere
Member (Faculty)	Dr. Usha Asnani
Member (Faculty)	Dr. Niharika Swain
Member (Faculty)	Dr. Sujeet Khiste
Member (Faculty)	Dr. Isha Mishra
Member (Faculty)	Dr. Devanshi Shah
Member (Faculty)	Dr. Rita Khadkikar
Member (Faculty)	Dr. Rajesh Kadam
Nominee Alumni	Dr. Padmakar Baviskar
Nominee Student	Dr. Varad Saptarshi
Member (Senior Administrator)	Mr. Birendra Kumar
Member (Librarian)	Mr. Rajnikant Nalawade
Nominee Industrialist	Dr. Sankalp Bhandarkar









### राष्ट्रीय मूल्यांकन एवं प्रत्यायन परिषद

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग का स्वायत्त संस्थान

#### NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

## Gertificate of Accreditation

The Executive Committee of the National Assessment and Accreditation Council is pleased to declare

Mahatma Gandhi Mission's

### Dental College and Hospital

Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, Dist. Raigad, affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Maharashtra as

Accredited

with CSPA of 3.70 on four point scale

at A++ grade

valid up to March 09, 2028

Date: March 10, 2023





Director



# Margdarshan MGM Institute of Management Studied and Research (IMSR) Navi Mumbai



#### MGM'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES & RESEARCH

(Approved by DTE, Govt,of Maharashtra, Affiliated to University of Mumbai) M.G.M. Educational Campus, Sector - 1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209.

E-mail ID – mgm\_imsr@yahoo.com

Tel.No:- 022-27433002/03/05/08 Fax No:- 022-27435193

Ref No: MGM/IMSR/Office Order /Jan 2024 /05

Date: 04.01.2024

#### -: INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC): -

Sr No	Committee Members	Name of the Staff	Designation
1	Chairperson	Dr. Ashwini Arte	Director
2	Co- Ordinator/ Member Secretary	Dr. Monika Khanna	Associate Professor
3	Member (Management Representative)	Dr. S.N. Kadam	Trustee MGM Trust
4	Member (Faculty Representative)	Dr. Amrita Thakkar	Associate Professor
5	Member (Faculty Representative)	Prof. Misha Jain	Assistant Professor
6	Member (Faculty Representative)	Prof. Jameel Pathan	Assistant Professor
7	Member (Administrative Representative)	Mrs. Rekha Suryavanshi	Admin. Staff
8	Member (Administrative Representative	Ms. Nisha Kumbhar	Admin. Staff
9	Member (Library Representative)	Ms. Neetu Dixit	Librarian
10	Trust Nominee	Dr. Rita. M. Khandkikar	HOD, Physiology Dpt
11	Student (Representative) F.Y MMS	Ms. Karina Chhabada	Student
12	Student (Representative) S.Y.MMS	Mr. Mihir Oberai	Student
13	Alumni Nominee	Mrs. Sushma Rabada	Alumni
14	Local Society Member	Dr. Chaitali Gadekar	Principal of MGM CCSIT
15	External Member (Industry Representative)	Mr. Anubandh Patil	Technova Imaging System Pvt. Ltd



De C.

MGM'S Institute of Management Studies & Research

MGM'S Institute of Management Studies & Research Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

# Margdarshan MGM College of Computer Sciences and Information Technology Navi Mumbai



## MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION'S College of Computer Science and Information Technology

MGM Educational Campus, Sector-01, At Junction NH4, Opp. Sion Panvel Express Way, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai- 410209

## Report of the Academic and Administrative Audit Committee 2022-2023

4th and 5th May 2023

Dr. Rajesh Kadam

Dr. M. D. Jahagirdar

Dr. Santosh Lomte

#### Name and Signatures of AAA Committee Members:

1. Dr. M D Jahagirdar, NAAC Assessor (Chairperson)

Lew sindan

2. Dr. Rajesh Kadam, Associate Professor & IQAC Member, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad (Member)

3. Dr. Santosh Lomte, Principal, Radhai Mahavidhyalaya, Aurangabad (Member)

Date:

Place:



#### MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION'S

#### **COLLEGE OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY**

(Affiliated to University of Mumbai)

MGM's Educational Campus, Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai-410 209 | Tel.: (022) 2743 3006 / 7933 Email: mgmccsitkamothe@gmail.com | www.mgmccsitcoc.org

## Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Academic Year 2022-2023

#### Composition of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) For the A.Y. 2022-23

Sr. No	Name of Faculty	Designation	
1	Dr Chaitali Avinash Gadekar,	Chairperson	
2	Dr S. N. Kadam	Member (Management)	
3	Dr Punit Bajpai	Coordinator	
4	Mrs. Manisha Firake	Member (Faculty)	
5	Mr Rohan Ghosalkar	Member (Faculty)	
6	Mrs Swati Nakte	Nominee Alumni	
7	Mr Aryan Thakur	Nominee Students	
8	Mrs Swapna Gaikwad	Member Administration	
9	Mrs Shubhangi Hgarge	Member Accounts	
10	Mr Sumit Shinde	Member Library	
11	Mr Ninad Gade	Nominee Industry	
12	Dr Rita Khadkikar	External Member	
13	Dr Parineeta Samant	External Member	

Chairperson: Dr Chaitali A Gadekar



## Margdarshan MGM College of Commerce Navi Mumbai



## MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION'S College of Commerce

MGM Educational Campus, Sector-01, At Junction NH4, Opp. Sion Panvel Express Way, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai- 410209

## Report of the Academic and Administrative Audit Committee

27<sup>th</sup> and 28<sup>th</sup> April 2022

Dr. Rajesh Kadam

Dr. M. D. Jahagirdar

Dr. Santosh Lomte

## Name and Signatures of AAA Committee Members:

I. Dr. M D Jahagirdar. NAAC Assessor (Chairperson)



- 2. Dr. Rajesh Kadam, Associate Professor & IQAC Member, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad
- 3. Dr. Santosh Lomte, Principal, Radhai Mahavidhyalaya, Aurangabad

Date: 28 April 2022 Place: Navi Mumbai



#### MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION'S

#### **COLLEGE OF COMMERCE**

#### Affiliated to University of Mumbai

M.G.M. Educational Campus, Sector - 1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410209. Tel: (022) 2743 3006 E-mail id: <u>mgmcoc@gmail.com</u> Web site: <u>www.mgmcoc.org</u>

## Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Academic year 2022-2023

#### Composition of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) For the A.Y. 2022-23

Sr. No.	Name of Faculty	Designation	
1	Dr. Sonia Mohit Pant	Chairperson	
2	Dr. Rajesh Kadam	Member (Management)	
3	Mrs. Sushma Rabada	Coordinator	
4	Mrs. Anil Khandare	Member (Faculty)	
5	Ms. Namrata Narkhede	Member (Faculty)	
6	Ms. Simran Pathak	Nominee Alumni	
7	Ms. Ahona Saha	Nominee Student	
8	Mrs. Sangita Kusumbe	Member (Non-Teaching)	
9	Mr. Jasvin Sam	Member (Accounts)	
10	Mrs. Kalpana Kotkar	Member ( Library)	
11	Ms. Ruby Vishwakarma	Nominee Industrialist	

Chairperson: Dr. Sonia Pant

